## RESOLUTION NO. CITY OF PEORIA

Peoria, Illinois , 2020

## A RESOLUTION PERTAINING TO THE COMPENSATION OF THE CITY MANAGER

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Peoria, Illinois, pursuant to its employment agreement with Patrick Urich desires to increase Patrick Urich's compensation based upon the performance objectives and goals achieved by Patrick Urich;

## THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS, THAT:

Section 1. Patrick Urich's compensation is hereby increased retroactively on January 1, 2020 as follows:

Compensation increase of \$4,828.50

- Section 2. Patrick Urich can elect to allocate this increase in compensation in a manner that he sees fit as a bonus, increase in base salary, deferred compensation, or any combination thereof; however, this increase must be accepted and utilized as above.
- Section 3: All other terms and conditions of the City Manager's employment agreement remain in effect.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS THIS 28<sup>th</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2020.

	APPROVED:
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	_
EXAMINED AND APPROVED	
Corporation Counsel	